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HRES 1576
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that a National Day of Recognition for Parents of
Special Needs Children should be established.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Families
Introduced: Jul 29, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Dec 2, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1576 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (42 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Buyer, Steve [R-IN-4] R · IN Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 29, 2010

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jul 29, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 16, 2010

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Sep 20, 2010

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Sep 20, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Sep 20, 2010

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Sep 20, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY Sep 23, 2010

Rep. Boccieri, John A. [D-OH-16] D · OH Sep 28, 2010

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Sep 28, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Nov 17, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Oct 13, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Families

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 2, 2010) 

Recognizes the importance of honoring the nation's parents of children with special needs.

Expresses its sense that a National Day of Recognition for Parents of Children with Special Needs should be established

to honor such parents.

Actions Timeline

Dec 2, 2010: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H7866)
Dec 2, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by recorded vote (2/3 required): 413 - 0 (Roll no. 600).(text: CR 11/30/2010 H7711)
Dec 2, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by recorded vote (2/3
required): 413 - 0 (Roll no. 600). (text: CR 11/30/2010 H7711)
Dec 2, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Nov 30, 2010: Ms. Woolsey moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Nov 30, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H7711-7712)
Nov 30, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1576.
Nov 30, 2010: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr. Roe (TN)
objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion were
postponed. The point of no quorum was withdrawn.
Oct 13, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jul 29, 2010: Introduced in House
Jul 29, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1484)
Jul 29, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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